



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8800/2008**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (I) LTD.Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, TRADE & TAXES DEPT.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for either of the parties. Let court notice be issued to the Petitioner and to the Respondent.
3. On behalf of the Respondent, Court notice be also issued to Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Id. Panel Counsel, who shall seek instructions in the matter.
4. List for hearing on 13th November, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 28, 2025

sh/Ar.