



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8800/2008**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (I) LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak and Mr. Kunal
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , TRADE & TAXES DEPT.Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubham Tyagi, SSC CBIC
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **13.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List for hearing on 3rd February, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/pt/msh