



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8800/2008**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (I) LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yogendra Aldak and Mr. Kunal
Kapoor, Advs. (Through VC)**

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , TRADE & TAXES DEPT.Respondent

Through: **Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel counsel for
GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

1. The counsel for petitioner states that two identical matters being STA nos. 8/2010 and 9/2010 involving similar issues are required to be heard together.
2. That being so, list on 29th April, 2026.
3. We permit the parties to file written submissions, if not on record, within four weeks.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/gs/av