



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ST.APPL. 8/2010

AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal
Kapoor and Mr. Yatharth Tripathu,
Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONERRespondent

Through: Appearance not given

2

+ W.P.(C) 8800/2008

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (I) LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal
Kapoor and Mr. Yatharth Tripathu,
Advocates

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , TRADE & TAXES DEPT.....Respondent

Through: Ms Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
with Mr. Kartik Sharma, Advocate

3

+ ST.APPL. 9/2010

AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal
Kapoor and Mr. Yatharth Tripathu,
Advocates

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, TRADE & TAX DEPT.Respondent

Through: Appearance not given



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

%
ORDER
29.04.2026

At request of petitioner, list on 10th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ay